Decorative AAL Base Covers
BASE COVER OPTIONS FOR AAL LEGACY POLES
currentlighting.com/aal
© 2025 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 1
 Rev 06/02/25
aal_bc_spec_R01
AAL Base Cover
CONSTRUCTION
•	 Two piece base covers are cast #356 aluminum that
fit over standard 4" or 5" round poles. Covers are
attached with stainless steel hardware. Consult your
AAL catalog for complete details on round poles.
WARNINGS
•	 Caution must be exercised in the selection of a
design wind speed when the pole is to be installed in
a special wind region (as indicated by the wind map)
or in an area where wind speed is unpredictable
•	 AAL recommends consulting a local engineer when
the pole is to be installed in an area that may be
subject to extreme weather and exposure
•	 Poles installed on structures such as buildings and
bridges may be subjected to vibration, oscillations,
and other fatigue effects which are not covered by
the AAL warranty
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING GUIDE
CATALOG #
BASE
Base Color
BC5-4* Fits over a 4" round pole
BC5-5* Fits over a 5" round pole
BC6-4* Fits over a 4" round pole
BC6-5* Fits over a 5" round pole
BC7-4* Fits over a 4" round pole
BC7-5* Fits over a 5" round pole
BC8-4* Fits over a 4" round pole
ACBCS** Fits over a 4" square pole
BLS Black Gloss Smooth
BLT Black Matte Textured
DBS Dark Bronze Gloss Smooth
DBT Dark Bronze Matte Textured
GTT Graphite Matte Textured
LGS Light Grey Gloss Smooth
LGT Light Grey Matte Textured
PSS Platinum Silver Gloss Smooth
VGT Verde Green Matte Textured
WHS  White Gloss Smooth
WHT White Matte Textured
Color Option
CC Custom Color 1
Notes:
1 Consult factory for custom color, marine and corrosive finish
* Bases are to be ordered with aal PR4 or PR5 round poles
** ACBCS compatible with PS4 Square Square ONLY
BC5-4/BC5-5
14" DIA x 24" high.
Two piece clamshell.
BC6-4/BC6-5
17" DIA x 13" high
Two piece clamshell.
*AAL poles configured with BC6
shall have hand
hole location at 18”.
BC7-4/BC7-5
18" DIA x 30" high.
Two piece clamshell with a one piece
upper collar.
BC8-4
12" DIA x 36" high.
Two piece clamshell.
ACBCS**
14" square x 18" high.
One piece cover with a two piece
upper collar.
•	 The use of banners or other appendages can
severely affect the loading of a pole. No banner or
other appendage should be attached to an AAL pole
unless approved by AAL
•	 If the products are to be used on an existing
foundation or on other structures, the customer
assumes all responsibility for the structural integrity
of the existing foundation, anchorage or structures
and all the consequences arising therefrom.
•	 AAL decorative bases require modifications to
the pole, allowing for fit and proper install. AAL
Decorative Bases are not intended for existing
poles. Please consult your Current contact to
review options for existing poles.